## HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

## **AGENDA**

February 8, 2023

Call to order:

Flag Salute Notification of meeting (Sunshine Law) Roll call of attendance
Minutes: Approval for January 11, 2023
Public Comment (agenda):
Treasurer's Report: Resolution 2023-15 Bills to be paid in the amount of \$8,423.75 from 2022 and \$88,303.23 from 2023 budgets.
Resolution 2023-16 A Resolution authorizing payment of the rescue truck
Fire Department Admin:
Ladies' Auxiliary:
EMU Chief Report:
Fire Chief Report:
Fire Official Report: Attached
Committee Reports:
Attorney Report:
Other Business:
Resolution 2023-17 A Resolution appointing a records custodian Resolution 2023-18 A Resolution supporting tax cuts for volunteers
Public Comment (agenda):
Resolution 2023-19 A Resolution to go into Executive Session (CEPA Complaint)
Adjournment: